101035422

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

ocket - No APR 3 0 1999

1

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents:

Please record the attached original documents or cbpy thereof,

- Name of conveying party(ies): Ronald B. Odrich
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Steven Odrich 3765 Riverdale Avenue, Suite 1 Bronx, New York 10463

Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT 3.

Execution Date: March 24, 1999

Application and/or Patent number(s): 5,127,901

This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on: Patent Number(s): Patent Application Number(s):

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 5. document should be mailed:

> Peter C. Michalos NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6902 New York, New York 10118-6985

- Total number of applications and patents involved: 6.
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41/\$40 ea) \$40.00 is enclosed. 7.
- The Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment or 8. credit any overpayment to deposit account number:
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing 9. information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter Co Michalos

Signature

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:

05/11/1999 DNGUYEN 00000070 5127901

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0959

FILE NO. J53-004 US

Assignment of Patent

WHEREAS Ronald B. Odrich (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following Letters Patent of the United States:

<u>Title</u>

No

IMPLANT WITH SUBCONJUNCTIVAL ARCH

5,127,901

WHEREAS Steven Odrich, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in the consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent aforesaid and all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law or equity, that the Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements of said Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed	this:	24	dav	of March	in	1999
Drecated	CILLO		~~ <i>1</i>	·		

Ronald B. Odrich

PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 04/30/1999